04-28-2004

Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2731865
Tab bettings	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Winston Ki-Cheong MOK	Name: PMC-SIERRA, INC.
4-23-04	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N	No ≝
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 3975 Freedom Circle
Security Agreement Change of Name	e
Other	Suite 100
	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95054
April 21, 2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1/18 3/1/ 3/
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the application is: Apr. 21/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	
Additional number	rs attached? Yes 🗸 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 7 4 4 40.00
Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1100-100 Queen Street	
World Exchange Plaza	501593
City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: K1P 1J9	
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	Attorney Docket No. PAT 2137-2
Curtis B. Behmann (Reg. No. 52,523)	April 23, 2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Commissioner of Patents	with required cover sheet information to: s & Trademarks, Box Assignments igton, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0779

ASSIGNMENT

We:

- 1) Winston Ki-Cheong MOK 5773 Highbury Street Vancouver, British Columbia **V6N 1Y9** CANADA
- 2) Scott A. MUMA 313 Balsam Crescent Saskatoon, Saskatchewan S7N 2L9 CANADA
- Nicholas W. ROLHEISER 204A2-1121 McKercher Drive Saskatoon, Saskatchewan **S7H 5B8** CANADA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

> PMC-SIERRA, INC. 3975 Freedom Circle Suite 100 Santa Clara, California 95054 **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA**

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR REDUCING CURRENT DEMAND VARIATIONS IN **LARGE FAN-OUT TREES**

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, including United States Provisional Patent Application No. 60/464,855, April 24, 2003, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-lesue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to Insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Winston Ki-Cheong MOK et al to PMC-Sierra, Inc. PAT 2137-2

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0780

SIGNED at	Westbor	ough	MA
this 21	Westbor City day of April	of Town 2004 · / / -	Country
	,	Winston Ki-Cheong	MOK MOK
	STATEMENT	BY WITNESS	
	LYN Foster	whose full post office	address
•	name of witness) 2 HALE DR, F	RAMINGHAM, MA	וטרוכ
within assignme		/inston Ki-Cheong MOK ext is personally known to me to	
		Signature of With	Ress
		-7	
SIGNED at			_
	City	or Town	Country
this	day of	, 2004 .	
		Scott A. MUMA	
	STATEMENT	BY WITNESS	
1,		whose full post office	address
(1	name of witness)		
	such assignor is pers	cott A. MUMA execute the wonaily known to me to be the	
		Signature of Wit	ness
	-		

Assignment from Winston Ki-Cheong MOK et al to PMC-Sierra, lnc. PAT 2137-2

Page 2 of 3

ь. 03

Apr 21 '04 17:26

Fax:5083660267

PMC SIERRA INC

REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0781

SIGNED at	_		
		City or Town	Country
this	day of	, 2004 .	
		Nicholas W. RO	LHEISER
	STATEME	NT BY WITNESS	
l,		whose full post	
	(name of witness)		
within assignr		e Nicholas W. ROLHEISE nor is personally known to n nt.	
		Signature o	of Witness

Please Complete and Return the Executed Form to Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Assignment from Winston Ki-Cheong MOK et al to PMC-Sierra, Inc. PAT 2137-2

RECORDED: 04/23/2004

Page 3 of 3

P.04

92:21 10, 12 JdH

Fax:5083660267

LAC SIERRA INC

PATENT

REEL: 015254 FRAME: 0782